PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

TAKE NOTICE that the City of Linwood has filed a request with the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection, Green Acres Program, proposing to dispose of approximately 0.39 acres of SJI Park in connection with a previously constructed parking lot for the Seaview Elementary School. As compensation for the proposed disposal, the City of Linwood proposes to accept approximately 5.08 acres of wooded land located on the school grounds as an expansion to SJI Park.

Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 7:36-26.8(a), a hearing to obtain public comment on this request will be held at:

Linwood City Hall Date: 2/9/2011 400 Poplar Avenue Time: 7:00 PM

Linwood, NJ 08221

All information submitted by the City of Linwood to the Green Acres Program in support of this requested disposal of parkland is available for public inspection at the Linwood City Hall, The Linwood Public Library, and the Green Acres Program Office

Written comments on the disposal request may be directed to Leigh Ann Napoli, Municipal Clerk at (609) 927-4108 and City Clerk's Office, Linwood City Hall, 400 Poplar Avenue, Linwood, NJ 08221. Please send a copy of any comments submitted on this request to the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection, Green Acres Program, Bureau of Legal Services and Stewardship, P.O. Box 412, Trenton, NJ 08625-0412.

Public comment on this disposal request will be accepted during public hearing or until 2/23/2011.